

GLADSTONE REGIONAL COUNCIL REGIONAL ARTS DEVELOPMENT FUND COMMITTEE NOMINATION FORM

Please complete only the nomination form and return it to the Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum at gragm@gladstone.qld.gov.au in with the required support material.

To register your interest in becoming a member of the

2022-23 RADF Committee, please complete and submit the nomination form with the required support materials to Gladstone Regional Art Gallery & Museum at gragm@gladstone.qld.gov.au

Title: First name: Surname: Street address: Postal address: Home: Mobile: Work Phone: Email: Website address:





Please indicate if you represent one or more of these groups: **Aboriginal People Torres Strait Islanders** Culturally and Linguistically Diverse people Young people (under 30) Older persons (55 years +) People with a disability Council Have you previously been a RADF Committee member? YES Please state which Council RADF Committee you were a member of NO Why would you like to join the RADF Committee? Please indicate the artforms you have expertise in (please tick all relevant boxes). Artisan Skills Community arts and cultural development Dance Design Festivals/Events Heritage Multi-arts Music New media/film Theatre Visual arts Writing

Are you: Female

Male

Please list any organisations and/or collectives of which you are a member and your membership status (e.g. Local Arts Council, general member).

| NAME OF ORGANISATION and/or COLLECTIVE | YOUR MEMBERSHIP STATUS |
|--|------------------------|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Please attach the following documents to support your nomination.

Current resume/CV

Letters of support from organisations/collectives of which you are a member (as above).

CERTIFICATION

Information Privacy

The information you provide in this nomination form ("the Information") will be used by the Council to process and assess your nomination (including verification of the Information) and, if successful, in connection with your membership of the Committee.

The Council may disclose the Information to Arts Queensland. The Information may be used by the Council or Arts Queensland for reporting purposes, training, systems testing and process improvement. The Information may be anonymised and used for statistical purposes.

The names of the members of the RADF Committees may be published on the Council website and/or on the Arts Queensland RADF website.

The Council and Arts Queensland treat all personal information in accordance with the Information Privacy Act 2009.

The provisions of the Right to Information Act 2009 apply to documents in the possession of the Council or Arts Queensland.

I, the undersigned, certify that:

- I have read and understand the roles and responsibilities of a RADF Committee member.
- The statements in this nomination form, are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and supporting material are my own work.
- I give permission for Council to verify statements outlined on this form.

| Signature: | Date: |
|---|--|
| Name in full: | |
| The Gladstone Regional Council is collecting the personal information to process your partici accessed by authorised employees within the Council. Your information will not be given | |
| permission, or we are required by law. | to any other person or agency unless you have given us |